

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10064/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in LA.APP. No. 142/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARI CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
With SLP(C)No.18189/2008 (with office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajender Nair, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the High Court
has relied upon the judgment/award in LAC No.133/1994 of Village
Jaitpur and the said judgment is under challenged before the High Court
and question of enhancement of compensation is pending.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.13108 of 2008.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER