

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in LAA No. 93/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JEET SINGH & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18982 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18983 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18984 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.  
Dr. Aman Hingorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to forward the file, without fail whenever matters are  
listed.

It is stated that all the respondents are served, if it is so, Registry has  
to make specific statement to that effect.

List the matter on 23rd February, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

\*MG.