

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13108/2008

RAJA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17527 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 18189 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 20863 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

Dr. Aman Hingorani,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Dogra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2 in all the SLPs states that they do not want to file Counter Affidavit in any of the SLP.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by remaining respondents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG.