

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13108/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in LAA No. 92/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJA RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17527 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18189 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20863 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Poswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Taneja, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr. PA

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master