

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4620 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

RAJA RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 18981 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18982 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18983 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18984 of 2008
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 4622 of 2009
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 4623 of 2009
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 4624 of 2009
(With office report)
- Civil Appeal NO. 6251 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

- M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.
- Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.
- Ms. Shobha,Adv.
- Ms. Ridhima Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.
- Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
- Mr. Rahul Verma,Adv.
- Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.96 : 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellants shall file their statement of case within 45 days as a last chance and serve copy of the statement of case on the learned counsel for the respondents. Respondents shall file their respective statement of case thereafter as a last chance.

List the matter on 25.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

