

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4620 OF 2009

RAJA RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 4662 of 2009

(Office Report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4623 of 2009

(Office Report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 4624 of 2009

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report reveals that counsel for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 4623 and 4624 of 2009 and counsel for the respondents in all the appeals have not filed statement of case so far. Four weeks' time has been sought by the counsel for the appellants to file statement of case which is granted.

The other counsel representing the respondents are also granted four weeks' time to file statement of case.

|(S.K. Rakheja)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|