

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4620 OF 2009

RAJA RAM &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 4622 of 2009

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 4623 of 2009

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 4624 of 2009

(Office report for directions)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
Ms. Swati, Adv.  
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.  
for M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.Mr. Pankaj Kuamr Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.

rr.2

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case on behalf of the  
appellants in C.A. Nos. 4624 and 4623 of 2009 is condoned.

..2/-

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) state that statements of case on behalf of the respondent(s) are either filed in the lead case or will be filed within one week, in case the same has not been filed. Liberty is granted to the respondents to file statement of case and furnish copies thereof in all the matters within one week from today.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Vinod Kulvi ]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		